
Southmead PE event calendar 2017-18

Date Day Sports Event Age Group Venue Time Entry Type of event # of Chn Coordinator

Term starts: Monday 4th September 2017

20.09.17. Weds Mini Red Tennis Tennis Year 2 Tarka Tennis Centre All day Open Invite Small 12 Hannah Miller - Tarka

03.10.17. Tues G&T Selection Gifted and Talented Year 6 Braunton Academy 3:45 - 5:00 Selection G&T 3 girls, 3 boys Angie Sayer

11.10.17. Weds Tarka tennis Tennis Year 4 (all) Tarka Tennis Centre 10pm-12 Open Invite Festival Whole year group Hannah Miller - Tarka

18.10.17 Weds Mini Red Tennis Tennis Year 3 & 4 Tarka Tennis Centre All day Open Invite Small 12 Hannah Miller - Tarka

18.10.17 Weds Cross Country Cross Country KS2 Torrington Rugby Club All day Open Invite Large comp c.40 Adrian Avery - GTS

Half Term - Monday 23rd October - Friday 27th October 2017

08.11.17. Weds Volleysport North Devon Primary Volleysport ? Petroc Sports Hall, Barnstaple 09:30-02:30 Open Invite Open, but £2 per child, Maximum £10 per school. Denise Austin

14.11.17. Tues Tag rugby BLC rugby competition Year 5 & 6 Academy 10-12:30 Open Invite Small 2 teams of 7 (mixed: must be 2 girls on at all times) Angie Sayer

29.11.17. Weds Mini Red Tennis Tennis Year 5 & 6 Tarka Tennis Centre All day Open Invite Small 6 (mixed) Hannah Miller - Tarka

Christmas Holidays - Monday 18th December - Thursday 4th January 2018

16.01.18. Tues G&T Gifted and Talented Day #1 Year 6 Braunton Academy All day Selection G&T Selected Chn Angie Sayer

23.01.17. Tues Athletics Multiskills festival Year 1 Academy 10:00-12:00 Open Invite Festival Whole year group Angie Sayer

05.02.18. Mon Swimming BLC swimming gala KS2 Ilfracombe swimming pool 10:00-12:30 Open Invite Large comp c.30 Angie/Jo

Half Term - Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2018

06.03.18. Tues Athletics Multiskills festival Reception Academy 09:45-12:00 Open Invite Festival Whole year group Angie Sayer

06.03.18 Tues Netball High 5 netball finals Year 5 & 6 Park School All day Qualified for Small c.7 children Adrian Avery - SGO

13.03.18. Tues Football & netball BLC Police trophy competition 4 teams from KS2 Kingsacre All day Open Invite Festival c.32 Angie/Steph

15.03.18. Thurs Football & netball BLC Police trophy comp. reserve date (13.03.18.) 4 teams from KS2 Kingsacre All day Open Invite Festival c.32 Angie/Steph

20.03.18. (TBC) Tues Volleyball Volleysport leaders (alternative date) Year 5 & 6 (pref Yr5) Kingsacre Open Invite Small c.6 Angie/Steph

21.03.18. Weds Basketball G&T Day 2: Basketball Year 6 Meet at Br. Acad, travel to Ilf. Acad 12:30-3:30 G & T Pupils G & T Selected Chn James O'Sullivan - Ilf Acad

22.03.17. Thurs Various Devon Spring School Games Various Paignton All day Qualified for Large (C4L) c.20 Active Devon/SGO

27.03.18. (TBC) Tues Volleyball Volleysport leaders (alternative date) Year 5 & 6 (pref Yr5) Kingsacre Open Invite Small c.6 Angie/Steph

28.03.18. Thurs Tarka tennis Tennis Year 2 (all) Tarka Tennis Centre 10pm-12 Open Invite Festival Whole year group Hannah Miller - Tarka

Easter Holidays - Friday 30th March - Monday 16th April 2018

19.04.18 Thurs Golf Tri Golf - Saunton Year 3/4 Saunton Sands Golf Club 12.00-3:00pm Open Invite Small c.12 Adrian Avery - SGO

25.04.18 Weds Tennis Mini Red Tennis - Qualifier years 3 & 4 Tarka Tennis TBC Open Invite Small 12 Hannah Miller - Tarka Tennis

01.05.18. Tues Tennis Tennis festival (BYO rackets & balls) Year 3 Academy 09:45-12:30 Open Invite Festival Whole year group Angie Sayer

18.05.18 Fri Athletics Quadkids Finals Year 5/6 Braunton Athletics Track 10am-2.00pm Open Invite Small 8 Adrian Avery - SGO

22.05.18. Tues Athletics Athletics festival Year 5 Braunton Athletics Track 11:00pm-2:00pm Open Invite Festival Whole year group Angie Sayer

23.05.18 Weds Rugby Petroc tag rugby Festival Year 5/6 Barnstaple RFC All day Open Invite Festival Whole year group Petroc Students/Tim Newton

25.05.17 Fri Aquathlon Ilfracombe Aquathlon KS2 Ilfracombe Pool All day Open Invite Large c.40 Woolacombe Primary School

Half Term - Monday 28th May - Friday 1st June 2018

06.06.18 Weds Tennis Mini Red Tennis year 2 Tarka Tennis TBC Open Invite Small 12 Hannah Miller - Tarka Tennis

12.06.18. Tues Volleyball Beach volleyball festival Year 5 or 6 Croyde Beach 10:00-12:30 Open Invite Large Whole year group Denise

14.06.18. (TBC) Thurs Aquathlon Torrington Aquathlon KS2 Torrington Pool/FC All day Open Invite Large c.40 Adrian Avery/GTS

15.06.18. Fri Beach Sports Oceanfest Beach Sports Year 6 Croyde Beach All day Open Invite Large Whole year group Petroc

20.06.18. Weds Tennis Mini Red Tennis years 5 & 6 Tarka Tennis TBC Open Invite Small 6 Hannah Miller - Tarka Tennis

20.06.18 Weds Various Devon Summer School Games KS2 TBC All day Qualified for Large (C4L) c.20 Active Devon/SGO

03.07.18 Tues Boys Football Finals 6 a-side football finals Year 5/6 Barnstaple Football Club All day Qualified for Small 8 Adrian Avery - SGO/D&C Police

05.07.18. Thurs Cricket Quick cricket competition years 5 & 6 Braunton Cricket Club 10:00-2:30 Open Invite Small c.20 Angie Sayer

09.07.18. Mon Dance Essex dance troupe Year 2 Academy 09:15-11:00 Open Invite Large Whole year group Angie Sayer

10.07.18. Tues TBC G&T Day 3 Year 6 Braunton Academy All day G & T Pupils G & T Selected Chn Angie Sayer

Term ends - Friday 20th July 2018


